20.27	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5739/2005) Tab settings	08-01			
` "	To the Honorable Commissioner of F	1035			
/	Name of conveying party(ies): US Bank National Association F/K/A FIRST BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION				
	📮 Individual(s)	Association			
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Limited Partnership			
	Other National Banking Association				
, i	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 📮 Yes 📮 N			

3. Nature of conveyance:

Security Agreement

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) _____

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

400 CITY CENTER

State: W

concerning document should be mailed: Name: US Bank National Association

Internal Address: Patti Schumacher

OSHKOSH WI 54903-3487

PO BOX 3487

Street Address:

9. Signature.

City: OSHKOSH

MICHELLE DRAHEIM

Name of Person Signing

Other RELEASE Execution Date: 07/18/08

Assignment

08-01-2008

Merger

Zip:**54903**

Change of Name

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
10351	7283 use attached original documents or copy thereof.			
	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Daisy Manufacturing Company, Inc.			
CIATION	Internal Address:			
Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 400 W Stribling Dr			
inned rannership	City: Rogers State: AR Zip: 72756			
ion	Individual(s) citizenship			
tached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	Association			
_	Limited Partnership			
Merger	Corporation-State DELAWARE			
Change of Name	Change of Name Other			
umber(s):				
B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
	see Attached Schedule			
Additional number(s) att	ached 🛂 Yes 🗔 No			
orrespondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
tion	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_615.00			
	☑ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
p: <u>54903</u>	97/31/2008 HJAHA1 80008035 1579195			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 49.00 575.00			
	MC FLIOSEC			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003828 FRAME: 0099

07/18/08

Date



SCHEDULE

Trademark Registration Numbers

1,579,195 1,575,269 1,518,127 1,465,361 1,458,504

1,455,582 1,424,770

1,384,199

1,336,552

1,125,181

1,147,140

1,081,892

1,081,891

1,081,890

1,044,086 1,038,179

1,034,774

871,696

818,617

803,317

785,118

695,896

694,867

AND

•	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date

January 16, 1996 **BRASS EAGLE** 1,949,453

Pellet Guns and BB Guns and Parts Thereof (Int. Cl. 28) Recreational Paint Pellet Guns, Parts Thereof and Pressurized Gas-Propelled Pellets For Use Therewith (Int. Cl. 28)

Goods

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003828 FRAME: 0100**

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated as of July 18, 2008 (this "Release") is made by U.S. Bank National Association, a National Association, acting in its capacity as secured party (in such capacity, the "Secured Party") under that certain Collateral Assignment of Trademarks, dated as of December 29, 1993, and that certain Declaration, dated as of October 14, 1996, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Collateral Assignment of Trademarks and Declaration"), among Daisy Manufacturing Company, (the "Debtor") and the Secured Party;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Assignment of Trademarks and

Declaration which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a continuing security interest in all of the Debtor's United States Intellectual Property Collateral including those set forth;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) terminate the Collateral Assignment of Trademarks and Declaration against the Intellectual Property Collateral including those identified in the attached schedules hereto, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; (ii) release all of its security interest covering the Intellectual Property Collateral; (iii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, to Debtor; and (iv) to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Intellectual Property Collateral.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003828 FRAME: 0101

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral including those set forth, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto **Daisy Manufacturing Company**, (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Secured Party in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

U.S. Bank National Association f/k/a First Bank National Association

Michelle Draheim, Assistant Commercial Officer

STATE OF WISCONSIN)SS. COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO

On this July 18, 2008, before me appeared Michelle Draheim to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is Assistant Commercial Officer of U.S. Bank National Association, f/k/a First Bank National Association, a national banking association, and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said association, by authority of its Board of Directors: and said title acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said association.

)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the county and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

Lorie Riviere, Notary Public
My term expires: 12/25/11

فليہ

Customer: #018962 Cost Center: #0000253

RECORDED: 07/28/2008

LORIE RIVIERE
Notary Public
State of Wisconsin

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003828 FRAME: 0102